
National Level Judges
Name Email County Mobile Province

Breen John johnbreen@p-h-d.info Kerry 00 353 87 784 9879 Munster
Campbell Michael campbellmichael16@yahoo.com Louth 00 353 86 892 8046 Leinster
Concannon Micheal concannon.micheal@gmail.com Kerry 00 353 87 644 4292 Munster
McIlroy Gary garymcilroy83@hotmail.com Dublin 00 353 86 408 8822 Leinster
Sheehy Thomas sheehythomas@ymail.com       Kerry 00 353 87 958 3580 Munster
Sherratt Alice alicesherratt@gmail.com Dublin 00 353 87 292 9913 Leinster
Sherratt Harry aliceshrerratt@gmail.com Dublin 00 353 87 246 1307 Leinster
Twomey Mick mtwomey41@gmail.com Tipperary 00 353 87 686 8292 Munster
Watson Jack jackwatson1239@gmail.com Down 0044 7802 497 441 Ulster 
Watson Paul paulw.cycling@gmail.com Down 0044 7711 033 779 Ulster
Webb Derek bettydarcyrace@gmail.com Wexford 00 353 87 061 7615 Leinster

Provincial Level Judges
Name Email County Mobile Province
Curtin Joan curtinjoan60@yahoo.ie Cork 00 353 87 138 7103 Munster
Doyle Nina doyle.nina@gmail.com Wexford 00 353 85 733 2942 Leinster
Hayes Helen hayeskevin67@gmail.com Cork 00 353 86 805 6009 Munster
Hayes Kevin hayeskevin67@gmail.com Cork 00 353 86 805 6009 Munster
McCague Tommy tommymccague@gmail.com Monaghan 0044 7594 272132 Ulster
Mulvihill Julia jmulvihill23@yahoo.com Kerry 00 353 87 920 5484 Munster
Miwa Loch loch.miwa@hotmail.com Galway 00 353 85 1166203 Connacht

List of Approved Judges 2022



National Level Timekeepers
Name Email County Mobile Province
Breen John johnbreen@p-h-d.info Kerry 00 353 87 784 9879 Munster
Campbell Michael campbellmichael16@yahoo.com Louth 00 353 86 892 8046 Leinster
Concannon Micheal concannon.micheal@gmail.com Kerry 00 353 87 644 4292 Munster
Keenan Tom tomkeenan43@gmail.com Kildare 00 353 86 324 0826 Leinster
Kelly Jim jbkelly1967@gmail.com Tyrone 0044 7789 758425 Ulster
McKernan Martin  martinmckernan@hotmail.co.uk Tyrone 0044 7789 758425 Ulster
McLaughlin James jamesmclaughlin44@gmail.com Tyrone 0044 7714 696789 Ulster
Mulvihill Julia jmulvihill23@yahoo.com Kerry 00 353 87 920 5484 Munster
Parker Gordon gordonballymena@btinternet.com Antrim 0044 7902 804380 Ulster
Sheehy Thomas sheehythomas@ymail.com       Kerry 00 353 87 958 3580 Munster
Sherratt Alice alicesherratt@gmail.com Dublin 00 353 87 292 9913 Leinster
Sherratt Harry aliceshrerratt@gmail.com Dublin 00 353 87 246 1307 Leinster
Twomey Mick mtwomey41@gmail.com Tipperary 00 353 87 686 8292 Munster
Watson Jack jackwatson1239@gmail.com Down 0044 7802 497 441 Ulster 
Watson Paul paulw.cycling@gmail.com Down 0044 7711 033 779 Ulster
Webb Derek bettydarcyrace@gmail.com Wexford 00 353 87 061 7615 Leinster

Provincial Level Timekeepers
Name Email County Mobile Province
Curtin Joan curtinjoan60@yahoo.ie Cork 00 353 87 138 7103 Munster
Dixon Paul paulbt38@gmail.com Antrim 00 44 7866 437767 Ulster
Doyle Nina doyle.nina@gmail.com Wexford 00 353 85 733 2942 Leinster
Hayes Helen hayeskevin67@gmail.com Cork 00 353 86 805 6009 Munster
Hayes Kevin hayeskevin67@gmail.com Cork 00 353 86 805 6009 Munster
McCague Tommy tommymccague@gmail.com Monaghan 00 44 7594 272132 Ulster
McHugh Morgan Morganmchugh@gmail.com Galway 00 353 86 812 6606 Connacht
McKeegan Gary coaching@live.co.uk Antrim 00 44 7751 Ulster
Mitchell Anthony sportsprint.mitch@gmail.com Down 00 44 7843 561084 Ulster
Miwa Loch loch.miwa@hotmail.com Galway 00 353 85 1166203 Connacht

List of Approved Timekeepers 2022


